

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Newell to Engrossed House Bill No. 978 by Representative Newell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 8, delete "to provide for" and at the beginning of line 9, delete
3 "application, permit, and license fees;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the end of line 9, delete "to" and at the beginning of line 10, delete "provide
6 for civil penalties;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 11, delete "to provide for retailer permits and fees;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 1, change "PART XI. CANNABIS" to "PART XI. CANNABIS and
11 CANNABIS PRODUCTS"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 8, after "acceptance" and before "or approval" insert a comma ","

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 12, change "cannabis related" to "cannabis-related"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 17, change "well-being" to "well being"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 24, change "law" to "laws"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, line 27, change "Chapter" to "Part"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, at the end of line 12, insert "and"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 4, line 27, change "shall mean" to "means"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 5, line 4, change "Chapter" to "Part"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 5, line 15, after "Regents" and before the period "." delete "and private laboratories"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 5, line 17, change "Forestry" to "and Forestry's"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 5, line 19, after "any" and before "laboratory" insert "other"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 5, line 20, change "must" to "shall"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 6, line 5, change "Chapter" to "Part"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 6, delete line 8, in its entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 19

16 On page 6, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 20

18 On page 6, line 18, change "Chapter" to "Part"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 21

20 On page 6, line 19, change "Chapter" to "Part"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 22

22 On page 6, line 22, change "Chapter" to "Part"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 23

24 On page 6, line 25, change "Chapter" to "Part"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 24

26 On page 6, line 26, change "Chapter" to "Part"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 25

28 On page 6, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 26

1 On page 7, line 2, after "of this" and before the comma "," change "Chapter" to "Part" and
2 after "to this" and before the comma "," change "Chapter" to "Part"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 27

4 On page 7, line 3, change "Chapter" to "Part"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 28

6 On page 7, line 5, change "Chapter" to "Part"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 29

8 On page 7, line 6, change "Chapter or of" to "Part or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 30

10 On page 7, line 7, change "Chapter" to "Part"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 31

12 On page 7, line 9, change "Chapter" to "Part"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 32

14 On page 7, line 12, change "The Louisiana Department of Health" to "The department"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 33

16 On page 7, line 28, change "Chapter and shall" to "Part and who"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 34

18 On page 8, line 28, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in
19 its entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 35

21 On page 9, line 3, change "Chapter" to "Part"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 36

23 On page 10, delete lines 12 through 29 in their entirety and on page 11, delete lines 1
24 through 8 in their entirety

25 AMENDMENT NO. 37

26 On page 11, line 13, change "Chapter" to "Part"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 38

28 On page 11, line 20, change "Chapter" to "Part"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 39

30 On page 11, delete lines 21 through 28 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 40

2 On page 12, line 2, change "production facilities" to "pharmacy"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 41

4 On page 12, line 3, change "Chapter" to "Part"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 42

6 On page 12, line 4, after "or" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in its entirety
7 and insert "therapeutic marijuana pharmacy as provided by R.S. 40:1046(G)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 43

9 On page 12, line 7, change "production facility" to "retailer permit"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 44

11 On page 12, line 8, change "R.S. 40:1046" to "R.S. 40:1046(G)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 45

13 On page 12, line 9, after "awarded" delete the remainder of the line and insert "a therapeutic
14 marijuana pharmacy license by the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 46

16 On page 12, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 12, delete
17 "necessity of an application for license."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 47

19 On page 12, line 23, change "cannabis related" to "cannabis-related"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 48

21 On page 12, line 28, change "well-being" to "well being"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 49

23 On page 13, line 6, change "law" to "laws"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 50

25 On page 14, line 23, after "state," and before "conducts" insert "and"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 51

27 On page 15, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and on page 16, delete lines 1
28 through 18 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 52

30 On page 19, at the end of line 8, change "alcohol" to "alcoholic"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 53

32 On page 19, line 9, change "non-alcohol" to "non-alcoholic"